
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 69

Tasha Nanci Cote100 55.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Russian Toy

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

44.66 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 37.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Le`a GM King100 59.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Albus GM KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Manchester Terrier

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 55

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 42.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Water Spaniel

Cash Caroline Gaetano44.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia45.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sophie Fran Stanford47.20 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Shine Sharon PicaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 70

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 47.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Russell Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon47.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset57.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 38.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
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Premier Standard 16"P Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 52.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Dulcie Kyle Pearce52.35 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 66

Callaway Tina Ackerman37.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 61

Alf Barbara Cail48.85 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Swedish Vallhund

DJ Alan GolickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 60

Freya Carolyn Ing44.53 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 57

Sophie Fran Stanford33.59 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Raven Clint Brome44.15 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Hatch Emily Catignani54.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cubby Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 61

Copyright Noreen Bennett100 43.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Joppa Morgan Karanasios57.16 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 66

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 40.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bolt Karen Kearney44.72 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon57.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Everett Tessa Fiamengo59.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson61.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran61.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Captain Isabel Silveira82.49 NQ 2 3 1 0 16Pomeranian

Tasha Nanci CoteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russian Toy

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 61

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 30.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 31.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 33.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 34.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Miniature Schnauzer

Arya Lauren Kanter100 41.66 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

33.20 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko35.50 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing41.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 60

Phire Jane Bronson100 28.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 32.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 32.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Phantom Melina Labonte100 33.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cinder Katie Rogers100 34.87 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 36.68 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Dalmatian

Switch Katie Rogers100 37.28 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 41.28 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Albus GM King50.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Le`a GM King56.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 57

Georgia Courtney Longo100 34.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 37.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 37.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 38.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Water Spaniel

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 38.90 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 38.93 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 41.03 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Irish Water Spaniel

Weiser Morgan Carleton33.28 NQ 0 2 3 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Cash Caroline Gaetano34.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ria Mary Peterson36.83 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shine Sharon Pica37.10 NQ 0 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Winnie Jennifer Green45.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kiva Carla Sanborn48.72 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Boxer

Freddie Barbara Doughty66.26 NQ 2 1 0 0 9Golden Retriever

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Furi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 61

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 35.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Dutch Shepherd

Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 65

Pepper Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 62

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 71

CC Isabel Silveira100 56.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Pomeranian

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney44.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 66

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 33.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 38.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 46.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Maverick Laura Wright47.03 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso56.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 65

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 41.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 46.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Icelandic Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 62

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 30.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 31.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Labrador Retriever

Switch Harmony Fall100 32.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 44.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Dulcie Kyle Pearce100 49.34 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 50.26 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome38.08 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay39.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Jim Downar42.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour44.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Boxer

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo60.77 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Vizsla

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 66

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 42.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Sarge Harmony Fall38.09 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Rottweiler

Spencer Sylvia Leggett38.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

42.15 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle51.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Tuukka Barbara Doughty55.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 78

Violet Clint BromeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 75

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell48.58 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 71

Elijah Elizabeth Dee71.52 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 67

Jack Cameron Pilarski47.78 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jolie Laurel McKernan66.36 NQ 3 4 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 69

Bas Jody Bouma51.03 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 80

Darwin Lorisa Ricketts51.34 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 80

Dunkin Sandra ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 72

Winston Brenda Kelly90 58.02 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 80

Velo Julie Kenney83.95 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 3Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 75

Ashley Rolanda Dane90 63.42 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 72

Smalls Melissa Hannon100 46.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Daj Ellen Bukowski64.16 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 77

Rhetta Lucy Cheever89 83.41 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 6Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Style Harmony Fall85 41.98 Q2nd 2 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 78

Zoey Patty Lane-HoganNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bolt Karen Kearney30.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle

Everett Tessa Fiamengo46.45 Q 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Callaway Tina Ackerman33.15 NQ 2 2 0 0Bichon Frise

Fly Karen Kearney56.43 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubbly Vivian Hudson28.55 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson29.70 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter54.02 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing32.32 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

35.02 Q 0 0 0 08 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr40.22 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Elijah Elizabeth Dee41.57 Q 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ashley Rolanda Dane48.22 Q 0 0 0 03 Australian Kelpie

Birdie Kristin MoyNQ 0 0 1 0Barbet

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

NQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ria Mary Peterson25.83 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Furi Cayla Kankash26.89 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Sophie Fran Stanford29.08 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia31.78 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink32.92 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Hatch Emily Catignani42.23 Q 0 0 0 03 Labrador Retriever

Arrow Jeremy Kezer42.60 Q 0 0 0 03 Irish Water Spaniel

Cubby Lynn Horrigan28.65 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome33.18 NQ 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano33.54 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia38.55 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

68.89 NQ 0 1 0 19Golden Retriever

Daj Ellen BukowskiNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.06 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Reign Jennifer Jacobs42.92 Q 0 0 0 06 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Maverick Laura Wright37.15 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset38.38 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso48.52 Q 0 0 0 07 Russell Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sasha Sara Ko33.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Pepper Diane Sumrall50.02 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Olivia Lynn Horrigan26.31 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash27.73 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Wendy Cara Armour36.98 Q 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Laney Holly McLaughlin46.29 Q 0 0 0 02 All American Dog

Rhetta Lucy Cheever39.46 NQ 1 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo55.96 NQ 0 0 0 1Vizsla

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

61.48 NQ 1 0 0 7Labrador Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

34.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony Fall33.28 NQ 0 2 0 0Rottweiler

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 42

Elijah Elizabeth Dee100 31.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro28.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 41

Eagle Kendra Schunk25.38 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Hatch Emily CatignaniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Bas Jody Bouma52.25 NQ 3 1 1 0 9Dutch Shepherd

Joppa Morgan KaranasiosNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 47

Bolt Karen Kearney100 27.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 32.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 40.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Tasha Nanci Cote100 41.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Russian Toy

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon100 46.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Callaway Tina Ackerman42.76 NQ 4 1 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Captain Isabel Silveira63.69 NQ 4 0 0 0 16Pomeranian

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 44

Kenji Sara Ko100 22.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 27.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 27.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Schnauzer

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 28.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Violet Carolyn Ing100 31.81 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 44.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson25.56 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon28.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

DJ Alan GolickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 42

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 26.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 27.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 35.72 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert30.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Dalmatian

Freya Carolyn Ing30.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro33.06 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina LabonteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 41

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 23.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 English Springer 
Spaniel

Maserati Linda McHugh100 29.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 30.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 31.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel

Winnie Jennifer Green100 34.43 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 36.76 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Irish Water Spaniel

Furi Cayla Kankash25.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shine Sharon Pica25.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo29.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Cash Caroline Gaetano33.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia34.07 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink40.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Kiva Carla Sanborn42.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Boxer

Freddie Barbara Doughty45.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Golden Retriever

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 29.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Dutch Shepherd

Copyright Noreen Bennett100 36.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie

Reign Jennifer Jacobs40.78 NQ 1 2 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 52

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 50.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira54.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 49

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 31.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 35.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature Poodle

Maverick Laura Wright100 39.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 47

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 38.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 Icelandic Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall37.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 46

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 26.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 26.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 26.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 27.64 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.39 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Rough Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Wendy Cara Armour100 31.69 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 38.17 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 38.84 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Switch Harmony Fall30.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Jim Downar39.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo47.30 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Vizsla

Laney Holly McLaughlin58.40 NQ 2 1 1 0 12All American Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 29.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

100 30.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony Fall31.15 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Lucca Christine Yelle44.41 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Tuukka Barbara Doughty47.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cisco Carla SanbornNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 45

Alf Barbara Cail100 34.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell100 36.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Velo Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 38

Sophie Fran Stanford95 27.28 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Smalls Melissa Hannon95 35.95 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cubby Lynn Horrigan21.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Jack Cameron Pilarski26.01 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 50

Darwin Lorisa Ricketts48.98 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 43

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 17 of 18



Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Apr 27, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 48

Dunkin Sandra Thorpe71.95 NQ 2 0 1 0 20Boston Terrier

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 44

Birdie Kristin Moy42.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Barbet

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 44

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 29.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 45

Style Harmony Fall32.63 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 48

Zoey Patty Lane-HoganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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